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NOMADAY FLASH

Design by Guillaume Delvigne

ENGLISH

PRODUCT OVERVIEW
. Hook
2. Button
3. LED light
4. Type-C charging port
5. LED indicator (battery & charging status)

FEATURES
« Visibility: Up to 200m
« Light modes: Steady light, Slow blinking, Fast blinking & Breathing
light
* LED colors: White & Red

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS
We recommend you to fully charge the battery before using Nomaday
Flash for the first time.

Charge with USB cable
1. Plug the provided USB Type-C cable into the charging port of
Nomaday Flash.
2. Plug the other USB end into any computer or any DC 5V-1A power
supply charger.

LED information

FRANGAIS

APERGCU DU PRODUIT
1. Mousqueton
2. Bouton
3. Lampe LED
4. Port USBT ype-C
5. Indicateur LED (état de la batterie et de la charge)

CARACTERISTIQUES
« Visibilité : Jusqu'a 200 métres
+ Modes d'éclairage : Lumiére fixe, Clignotement lent, Clignotement
rapide & Pulsation lumineuse
« Couleurs des LED : Blanche et rouge

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGEMENT
Nous vous 1s de charger C
d'utiliser Nomaday Flash pour la premiére fois.

la batterie avant

Chargement avec le cable USB
1. Branchez le cable USB Type-C fourni dans le port de chargement
de Nomaday Flash.
2. Branchez l'autre extrémité du cable USB & un ordinateur ou & un
chargeur d'alimentation 5V-1A.

Informations sur les LED

Mode de fonctionnement Etat de la lumiére

Operation mode Light status En fonction LED blanche éteinte

In use White LED off Chargement en cours LED blanche clignotante
Charging White LED flashes slowly Batterie faible LED blanche clignotante
Low battery White LED flashes slowly Batterie pleine LED allumée

Fully charged While LED stays on

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
« Press the button once to turn on the light.
By default, the light is set in steady white mode.
» When turned on, press and hold the button to switch between white
and red lights.
+When turned on, short press the button to toggle among the following
modes:
1. Press once to switch to slow blinking mode
2. Press twice to switch to fast blinking mode
3. Press three times to switch to breathing mode
4. Press four times to switch to Off mode
5. Press again to turn On the light
The system operates in loop and works with both LED colors (white/red)

Note: Switching the LED color will not change the chosen lighting mode.
If you turn off the unit, it will save the last selected LED color in memory.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Read all the instructions before using the device:
« Attach and handle the LED keyring with care.
+ Do not short-circuit your device.
« Do not attempt to dissemble the device by yourself.
» Do not use any inappropriate tools that can cause damages or
malfunction to your device
« Keep it far away from the flammable and explosive gas.
« Make sure the adaptor output is 5V when charging.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Material: ABS/ Zinc Alloy/ Stainless steel Battery voltage: 3.7V
Dimensions: 3.5 x 1.8 x 10 cm Battery capacity: 300 mAh
Weight: 62 gr Port type: USB Type-C
LED light: Red & White Charging time: 1.5h

Input: DC 5V - 1A Working time: Up to 12h
Battery type: Li-polymer

Operating temperature: -10 - +55°C

Water resistance: IPX4 withstands spray and heavy persistent rain.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION
« Appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour allumer la lumiére.
Par défaut, la lumiére est réglée en mode blanc fixe.
+ Lorsque vous l'allumez, appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le
enfoncé pour passer de la lumiére blanche a la lumiére rouge.
« Lorsqu'il est allumé, appuyez briévement sur le bouton pour basculer
entre les modes suivants :
1. Appuyez une fois pour passer en mode clignotement lent
2. Appuyez deux fois pour passer en mode de clignotement rapide
3. Appuyez trois fois pour passer en mode pulsation
4. Appuyez quatre fois pour passer en mode Arrét
5. Appuyez a nouveau pour allumer la lumiére
Le systeme fonctionne en boucle et fonctionne avec les deux couleurs de
LED (blanc/rouge)

A savoir : le fait de changer la couleur des LED ne modifie pas le mode
d'éclairage choisi.

Si vous etergnez I'appareil, la derniére couleur de LED sélectionnée sera
mémorisée.

PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE
Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser I'appareil :
« Attachez et manipulez le porte-clés LED avec précaution.
+ Ne court-circuitez pas votre appareil.
* N'essayez pas de démonter I'appareil par vous-méme.
« N'utilisez pas d'outils inappropriés qui pourraient endommager ou
dysfonctionner votre appareil
+ Tenez-le éloigné des gaz inflammables et explosifs.
« Assurez-vous que la sortie de I'adaptateur est de 5V lors de la
charge.
SPECIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

Matériel : ABS/ alliage de zinc/
acier inoxydable

Type de batterie : Li-polymére
Tension de la batterie : 3,7V
Dimensions : 3,5 x 1,8 x 10 cm Capacité de la batterie : 300 mAh
Poids : 62 gr Type de port : USB Type-C
Lumiére LED : Rouge et blanche ~ Temps de chargement : 1,5h
Puissance d’entrée : DC 5V - 1A Temps de fonctionnement: Jusqua 12h
Température de fonctionnement : -10 - +55°C

Résistance a I'eau : IPX4 résiste aux embruns et aux fortes pluies
persistantes.

DEUTSCH

PRODUKTUBERSICHT
1. Haken
2. Taste
3.LED
4. USB-C-Ladeanschluss
5. LED-Anzeige (Batterie & Ladestatus)

MERKMALE
* Sichtbarkeit: bis zu 200 m
+ Leuchtmodi: Dauerlicht, langsames Blinken, schnelles Blinken &
atmendes Licht
« LED-Farben: Weif3 & Rot

LADEANLEITUNG
Wir empfehlen, die Batterie vollstandig zu laden, bevor Sie den Nomaday
Flash erstmalig verwenden.

Laden mit USB-Kabel
. Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel in den Ladeanschluss
des Nomaday Flash.
2. Stecken Sie das andere Ende des USB-Kabels in einen Computer
oder einen Ladeadapter DC5V - 1 A.

LED-Informationen

Betriebsmodus LED-Status

In Verwendung Weile LED aus

Laden Weile LED blinkt langsam

Niedrige Batterieladung Weile LED blinkt langsam

Voll geladen WeilRe LED leuchtet dauerhaft

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
« Driicken Sie die Taste einmal, um das Licht einzuschalten.
Die Standardeinstellung ist weiles Dauerlicht.
« Halten Sie nach dem Einschalten die Taste gedriickt, um zwischen
weilem und rotem Licht zu wechseln.
« Driicken Sie die Taste nach dem Einschalten einmal kurz, um
zwischen den folgenden Modi zu wechseln:
1. Einmal driicken fiir langsames Blinken
2. Zweimal driicken fiir schnelles Blinken
3. Dreimal driicken fur atmendes Licht
4. Viermal driicken zum Ausschalten
5. Nochmals driicken, um das Licht einzuschalten
Das System lauft in einer Schleife und funktioniert mit beiden
LED-Farben (weil/rot).

Hinweis: Ein Andern der LED-Farbe &ndert nicht den ausgewahiten
Leuchtmodus.

Wenn Sie das Gerét ausschalten, wird die zuletzt ausgewéhlte
LED-Farbe gespeichert.

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN
Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Geréts alle Anweisungen:
. 1 und 1 Sie den ing pfleglich.
« SchlieRen Sie Ihr Gerat nlchl kurz.
«+ Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerét selbst zu zerlegen.
« Verwenden Sie keine ungeeigneten Werkzeuge, die Schaden oder
Fehifunktionen an Ihrem Gerat verursachen kénnen
« Halten Sie das Gerat fern von brennbaren und explosiven Gasen.
« Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Ausgang des Adapters wahrend des
Ladevorgangs 5 V betrégt.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Material: ABS / Zinklegierung / Edelstahl  Batteriespannung: 3,7 V
Abmessungen: 3,5 x 1,8 x 10 cm Batteriekapazitat: 300 mAh
Gewicht: 62 g Anschlusstyp: USB-C
LED: Rot & Weil} Ladezeit: 1,5 h
Stromversorgung: DC 5V - 1A Betriebsdauer: bis zu 12 h
Batterietyp: Li-Polymer
Betriebstemperatur: -10 - +55 °C

andi : IPX4, wi Spritzwasser und starkem,

dauerhaften Regen.

NEDERLANDS

PRODUCTOVERZICHT
1. Haak

2. Toets
3. Ledlampje
4. Op\aadpoort van type C
(batterij- en is)

FUNCTIES
* Zichtbaarheid: tot 200 meter
« Lichtmodi: permanent licht, traag knipperend, snel knipperend en
ademlicht
+ Kleuren van ledlampje: wit en rood

OPLAADINSTRUCTIES
We bevelen aan dat u de batterij volledig oplaadt voordat u de Nomaday
Flash voor de eerste keer gebruikt.

Opladen met USB-kabel
1. Steek de meegeleverde USB Type-C-kabel in de oplaadpoort van
de Nomaday Flash.
2. Steek het andere USB-uiteinde in een computer of een DC 5V - 1
A-stroomadapter.

Informatie over de leds

Bedieningsmodus Lampstatus

In gebruik Witte led uit

Aan het opladen Witte led knippert traag

Batterij bijna leeg Witte led knippert traag

Volledig opgeladen De witte led blijft branden

BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES
« Druk één keer op de knop om de lamp in te schakelen.
De lamp is standaard ingesteld in de permanente witte modus.
« Wanneer de lamp aanstaat, houd de toets ingedrukt om te wisselen
tussen wit en rood licht.
« Wanneer de lamp aanstaat, druk kort op de toets om te schakelen
tussen de volgende modi:
1. Druk één keer om te wisselen naar traag knipperen
2. Druk twee keer om te wisselen naar snel knipperen
3. Druk drie keer om te wisselen naar ademmodus
4. Druk vier keer om naar de uit-modus te wisselen
5. Druk opnieuw om het licht aan te schakelen
Het systeem werkt in een lus en werkt met beide Iedkleuren (wit/rood)

Opmerking: als de ledkleur veranderd wordt, verandert de gekozen
verlichtingsmodus niet mee.

Als u het apparaat uitschakelt, zal het de laatste in het geheugen
geselecteerde ledkleur opslaan.

VEILIGHEIDSVOORZORGEN

Lees alle aanwijzingen goed door voordat u het toestel gebruikt:
« Bevestig en hanteer de led-sleutelhanger voorzichtig.
« Laat uw apparaat niet kortsluiten.
+ Probeer het apparaat niet zelf uit elkaar te halen.
+ Gebruik geen ongeschikte instrumenten die uw apparaat kunnen
beschadigen of de werking ervan kunnen verstoren.
+ Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van ontvlambare en explosieve
gassen.
« Verzeker u ervan dat het uitgangsvermogen van de adapter 5 V
bedraagt tijdens het opladen.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES

Materiaal: ij staal i ing: 3,7 V
Afmetingen: 3,5 x 1,8 x 10 cm Batterijvermogen: 300 mAh
Gewicht: 62 g Poorttype: USB Type-C

Ledlampje: Rood en wit

Input: DC5V - 1A

Batterijtype: li-polymeer
Bedrijfstemperatuur: -10 - +55°C
Waterbestendigheid: IPX4, bestendig tegen opspattend water en
hevige, aanhoudende regen.

Oplaadtijd: 1,5 uur
Werkingsduur: tot 12 uur

ITALIANO

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO
1. Gancio
2. Pulsante
3. Luce a led
4. Porta di ricarica di tipo C
5. Indicatore LED (batteria e stato di carica)

i illuminazione: Luce fissa, Lampeggiamento lento,
Lampeggiamento rapido e Luce pulsante
* Colori dei LED: Bianco e rosso

ISTRUZIONI PER LA RICARICA
Si consiglia di caricare completamente la batteria prima di utilizzare
Nomaday Flash per la prima volta.

Ri

ica con cavo USB

1. Inserire il cavo USB di tipo C in dotazione nella porta di ricarica di
Nomaday Flash.

2. Collegare l'altra eslremna USB a qualsiasi computer o
caricabatterie da 5V CC -

Informazioni sui LED

ESPANOL

DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO
1. Gancho
2. Botén
3.Luz LED
4. Puerto de carga tipo C
5. Indicador LED (bateria y estado de carga)

CARACTERISTICAS
« Visibilidad: hasta 200 m
+ Modos de luz: luz fija, parpadeo lento, parpadeo rapido y luz con
modo «respiracién»
« Colores del LED: blanco y rojo

INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA
Recomendamos cargar completamente la bateria antes de utilizar el
dispositivo Nomaday Flash por primera vez.

Carga con cable USB
1. Conecte el cable USB tipo C suministrado en el puerto de carga del
dispositivo Nomaday Flash.
2. Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB en un ordenador o cargador
de alimentacion de 5V CC - 1 A.

Informacién del LED

Modalita di funzionamento Stato della spia

Modo de funcionamiento Estado de la luz

In uso LED bianco spento En uso LED blanco apagado
Ricarica in corso LED bianco lampeggio lento Carga Parpadeo lento del LED blanco
Batteria scarica LED bianco lampeggio lento Bateria baja Parpadeo lento del LED blanco

Carica completa LED bianco fisso

Carga completa LED blanco encendido

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE
+ Premi una vulta il pu\sante per accendere la luce.
er , la luce &
fisso.
+ Quando & accesa, tenere premuto il pulsante per alternare tra luci
bianche e rosse.
+ Quando & accesa, premere brevemente il pulsante per alternare tra
le seguenti modalita:
1. Premere una volta per passare alla modalita di lampeggiamento

in modalita bianco

lento
2. |F‘remere due volte per passare alla modalita di lampeggiamento
veloce
3. Premere tre volte per passare alla modalita di luce pulsante
4. Premere quattro volte per passare alla modalita spegnimento
5. Premere di nuovo per accendere la luce
Si pud accedere alle modalita in rotazione e il sistema funziona con
entrambi i colori del LED (bianco/rosso).

Attenzione: Il cambio del colore del LED non cambiera la modalita di
illuminazione scelta.

Se si spegne l'unita, verra salvato in memoria l'ultimo colore del LED
selezionato.

MISURE DI SICUREZZA
Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il dispositivo:
+ Collegare e maneggiare con cura il portachiavi a LED.
« Non cortocircuitare il dispositivo.
+ Non tentare di smontare il dispositivo da sé.
+ Non utilizzare strumenti inappropriati che possano causare danni o
malfunzionamenti al proprio dispositivo
«+ Tenerlo lontano da gas infiammabili ed esplosivi.
« Assicurarsi che durante la ricarica ['uscita dell'adattatore siaa 5 V.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Materiale: ABS/in lega di zinco/
acciaio inossidabile

Dimensioni: 3,5 x 1,8 x 10 cm
Peso: 62

Tipo di batteria: Polimeri di litio
Tensione della batteria: 3,7 V
Capacita della batteria: 300 mAh
Tipo di porta: Connettore USB Tipo-C
Luce a LED: Rossa e bianca Tempo di ricarica: 1,5 h

Ingresso: 5V CC - 1A Autonomia: fino a 12 ore
Temperatura di funzionamento: da -10 a +55

Resistenza all'acqua: IPX4, resiste a spruzzi e forti piogge persistenti.

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
« Pulse el boton una vez para encender la luz.
Por defecto, esté ajustada al modo de luz blanca fija.
« Con el dispositivo encendido, mantenga pulsado e\ botén para
cambiar entre las luces blanca y roja.
« Con el dispositivo encendido, pulse brevemente el boton para
alternar entre los siguientes modos:
Pulse una vez para cambiar al modo de parpadeo lento
2. Pulse dos veces para cambiar al modo de parpadeo rapido
3. Pulse tres veces para cambiar al modo «respiracion»
4. Pulse cuatro veces para apagar
5. Vuelva a pulsar para encender la luz
El sistema funciona en bucle y cuenta con luz LED de dos colores
(blanco/rojo).

Nota: cambiar el color del LED no afectara al modo de il

PYCCKUA

2. Knonka

3. LiBeT CBETOANOAHON UHAMKALMIA

4. Pasvem Type-C Ans 3apaakm

5. CaeTOAMOIHbI MHAUKATOP (COCTOSHME GaTapen U apsiaku)

‘OMUCAHMUE / XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
+ NanbHocTb BMAMMOCTY: A0 200 M
+ PeXMbI CBETOBOI MHAVKALMM: TOPUT HE MUTasi, MEATIEHHO MUTaeT, GLICTPO MuraeT
W AbIWALIMA (MEpUAIoLLIME) CBeT
+ LiBeT ManyeHIn CBeTOAMOA0B: Genbii U KpacHbih

MHCTPYKLWW 1O 3APSAKE
Mepen nepebim ucnon3osanviem Nomaday Flash pekomeHaYeTes MONHOCTLH0 3apAAUTE
akkymynsiTop.

3apnaKa ¢ nomowio USB-kaGens
1. MoACOEAMHITE BXOASLWA B KOMMNEKT NoCTaBKM KaGen USB Type-C k nopry ans
sapsnku Nomaday Flash.
2. TopKnioumTe Apyro/i KoHew KaGens ¢ USB-pasbemom K koMnbioTepy win
3aDAAHOMY YCTPOVICTBY MOCTOSHHOMO ToKa 5 B - 1 A.

CurHan! CBeTOAUOAHON MHANKALMM

Pexum paGore! CaeToanoaHas uHAMKaLMs

Haxomurs @ rpouscos Bensii caeToMon He ropur

Vper sapsiaka Bensiii CBETOAMOA MeAneHHo MuraeT

Huakuit 3apsp 6atapen Benbiii CBETOAMOA MeANeHHO MuraeT

Batapes NOMHOCTbIO 3apsikeHa Benbiii CBETOAMOR NPOJIOMKAET ropeTh

MHCTPYKUWS MO 3KCTINYATALMM
+ Ha)wyTe KHOTIKY OAMH Pas, 4TOBbI BKITIOUHT CBeT.
Moy pesim CBeveHNS GenbiM UBeTOM.
+ BO BKITIOMEHHOM COCTORHM HEXMMT U YAGPXVBAITE KHOMIKY AN NepeKmioueHs
Mexqy GenbiM 1 KpacHsIM CBeToM
+ BO BKTIOMEHHOM COCTORHIN BHIMOMHSIIATE KOPOTKVE HAXATS! KHOMIKN st
P Mexay
1. HaxMuTe KHOMKY OAWH Pa3 ANIA NEPEXO/Ia B PEXIM MEANIHHOTO MUTaHUs
2. HaxwuwTe KHONKY ABa pasa ANIA NEPEXOa B PEXWM GLICTPOTO MUTaHUs
3. HaxwuwTe KHONKY TP Pa3a AR NePeXOaa B PEKUM AbilaLIero
(Mepuatouiero) cseta
4. HaxmuTe KHONKy HeTbIpe pasa Ans nepexoaa B pexum OFF (BbIKIT)
HaxwmuTe KHOMKY elle pas AnA BKIIOYEHHR CaeTa
Cuctema paGoTaeT no 3AMKHYTOMY LMKy C MCTONbIOBaHMeM OGOMX LBeToB

ema He npusodum K
GbI6paHHO20 peXUMa oceemem
Ipu

seleccionado.
Cuando apague la unidad, el ultimo color LED seleccionado se guardara
en la memoria.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el dispositivo:
« Enganche y manipule con cuidado el llavero LED.
+ No cortocircuite el dispositivo.
* No intente desmontar el dwsposwtlvo usted mismo.
+ No utilice herr que puedan
fallos de funcionamiento en el dispositivo.
« Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de gases inflamables y explosivos.
+ En el momento de la carga, aseglrese de que la salida del
adaptador seade 5 V.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Material: ABS/aleacion de zinc/ Tipo de bateria: polimero de litio
acero inoxidable Voltaje de la bateria: 3,7 V
Dlmenslones 35x1,8x10cm Capacidad de la bateria: 300 mAh
Peso: 62 Tipo de puerto: USB tlpo (o3

Luz LED: roja y blanca Tiempo de carga: 1,5 h

Entrada: 5V CC - 1A T\empo de funcionamiento: hasta 12 h
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10 - +55 °

Resistencia al agua: IPX4, soporta pulvenzacwones y lluvia fuerte y
persistente.
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POLSKI

CHARAKTERYSTYKA PRODUKTU
1. Haczyk
2. Przycisk
5. Swiatlo LED
4. Gniazdo tadowania typu C
5. Kontrolka LED (stan akumulatora i tadowania)

CECHY
* Widoczno$¢é: do 200 m
« Tryby $wiecenia: state $wiatlo, wolne miganie, szybkie migania i
pulsowanie
« Kolor $wiatta LED: bialy i czerwony

INSTRUKCJA LADOWANIA
Przed pierwszym uzyciem Nomaday Flash zalecamy petne natadowanie
akumulatora.

tadowanie przewodem USB
1. Podtgcz dostarczony przewod USB typu C do gniazda tadowania
Nomaday Flash.

TURK

URUNE GENEL BAKIS
1. Kanca
2. Dugme
3. LED 1181
4. C tipi sarj girisi
5. LED go6stergesi (pil ve sarj durumu)

OZELLIKLER
+ Goriig mesafesi: 200 metreye kadar
« Isik modlari: Sabit 11k, Yavas yanip sonme, Hizli yanip sénme ve
Nabiz 15191
« LED renkleri: Beyaz ve Kirmizi

SARJ TALIMATLARI
Nomaday Flash'i ilk kez kullanmadan 6nce pilini tamamen sarj etmenizi
oneririz.

USB kablosu ile sarj edin
1. Birlikte verilen C Tipi USB kablosunu Nomaday Flash'in sarj girisine
takin.
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« Nacisnij przycisk, aby wigczy¢ $wiatto.
DomyslInie zapala sie state biate $wiatto.
+ Po wigczeniu nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk, aby przetgczy¢ migdzy
biatym i czerwonym $wiattem.
+ Po wigczeniu nacisnij krétko przycisk, aby przetacza¢ nastepujace
tryby:
1. Naci$nij raz, aby przejsc do trybu wolnego migania
dwa razy, aby przejs¢ do trybu szybkiego migania
trzy razy, aby przej$¢ do trybu pulsowania

4. Naci$nij cztery razy, aby wylaczy¢

5. Naci$nij ponownie, aby wigczy¢ $wiatto
System dziata w petli dla obu koloréw LED (biaty / czerwony).

Uwaga: Zmiana koloru LED nie zmienia wybranego trybu $wiecenia.
Przy wylaczeniu urzadzenie zapisuje ostatni wybrany kolor LED w
pamigci.

UWAGI DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA
Przed uzyciem urzadzenia przeczytaj ponizsze zalecenia:
« Ostroznie zamocuj i korzystaj z breloka $wiatta LED.
« Nie powoduJ zwarcia w urzgdzeniu.
+ Nie pro uj demontowac i
* Nie uzywaj zadnych narzedzi, ktére moglyby uszkodzi¢ urzadzenie.
« Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od ognia i wybuchowych gazéw.
« Przed tadowaniem upewnij sig, ze podtgczasz przewod do gniazda o
napieciu wyjsciowym 5 V.

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU

« Isig1 agmak igin digmeye bir kez basin.
Varsayilan olarak isik sabit beyaz modda ayarlanir.
« Acildiginda, beyaz ve kirmizi igiklar arasinda gegis yapmak igin
digmeyi basili tutun.
« Agildiginda, asagidaki modlar arasinda gegis yapmak igin digmeye
kisa basin:
1. Yavas yanip sénme moduna gegmek igin bir kez basin
2. Hizli yanip sénme moduna gegmek igin iki kez basin
3. Nabiz moduna gegmek igin (¢ kez basin
4. Kapali moduna gegmek igin dort kez basin
5. Is1g1 Agmak igin tekrar basin
Sistem déngii halinde igler ve her iki LED rengiyle (beyaz/kirmizi) galigir.
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Not: LED renginin i ‘modunt i
Aygiti kapatirsaniz en son segilen LED rengini ha!lzaya kaydeder

GUVENLIK ONLEMLERI
Cihazi kullanmadan énce tiim talimatlari okuyun:
+ LED anahtarh@ini dikkatli bir sekilde takin ve kullanin.
« Cihaziniza kisa devre yaptirmayin.
« Cihazi kendiniz sokmeye calismayin.
» Cihazinizda hasarlara veya arizaya neden olabilecek uygunsuz
araglar kullanmayin
* Yanici ve patlayici gazdan uzak tutun.
« Sarj ederken adaptor ¢ikisinin 5 V oldugundan emin olun.

URUN OZELLIKLERI
Malzeme ABS/ (;mko Alagim/

Materiat: ABS / Stop cynku / Rodzaj litowo-polil
Stal nierdzewna Napiecie akumulatora: 3,7 V/

Wymiary: 3,5 x 1,8 x 10 cm
Cigzar: 62 g

Swiatto LED: czerwone i biate
Wejscie: DC5V-1A

Pojemnos¢ akumulatora: 300 mAh
Typ gniazda: USB typu C

Czas tadowania: 1,5 h

Czas pracy: do 12 h

Temperatura pracy: -10 do +55°C
Wodoodpornosé: IPX4 — odporno$é na rozpryski i ulewny deszcz.

Boyullar 35x1 8x 10 cm

Agirlik: 62 g

LED i1s1g1: Klrmlzl ve Beyaz
Girig:DC5V-1A

Calisma slcakllg\ -10-+55°C

C T|p| usB
Sarj siiresi: 1. 55
Calisma stresi: 12 saate kadar

Su gegirmezlik: IPX4, spreye ve siddetli sirekli yagmura karsi

dayaniklidir.
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EUROPEAN UNION

CE DIRECTIVE C E
Declaration of conformity with regard to the EU Directive
2014/30/EU. LEXON hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU.

Declaration de conformite a I'egard de la directive europeenne
2014/30/EU LEXON declare que cet appareil est conforme aux
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pert,nentes de la
directive EMC 2014/30/EU. The original EU declaration of
conformity may be found at

https://www.lexon-design. certifications-ce-nol .pdf
DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING INFORMATION E

After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in
the national legal system, the following applies : electrical and
electronic devices may not be dis-posed of with domestic waste.
Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and electronic
device at the end of their service lives to the public collecting
points set up for this purpose or point of sale. Details to this are
defined by the national law of the respective country. This symbol
on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates
that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing
the materials or other forms of utilizing old devices, you are
making an important contribution to protecting our environment.

USA - FCC STATEMENT

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Notice:

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void your authority to operate
the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of

the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for
help.

C: ian C
This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSSs.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1) This device may not cause interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-005.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.

L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) [I'utilisateur de [l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.
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LEXON
125, Avenue des Champs-Elysées - 75008 Paris - FRANCE
All brands or product names are or may be trademarks or their respective owners
Pictures and specifications are not contractual. Assembled in China,
lexon-design.com
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